
Impact	
  of	
  Pupil	
  Premium	
  on	
  Year	
  6	
  Leavers	
  

The	
  tables	
  below	
  show	
  the	
  progress	
  and	
  attainment	
  of	
  pupils	
  in	
  receipt	
  of	
  pupil	
  
premium	
  funding	
  (Free	
  School	
  Meals	
  or	
  FSM)	
  in	
  comparison	
  to	
  non	
  FSM	
  pupils	
  at	
  
Northowram	
  Primary	
  School	
  

Pupil	
  Premium	
  	
  (Cohort	
  Size:	
  4)	
  

SUBJECT	
   AVERAGE	
  RATE	
  OF	
  PROGRESS	
  
(APS	
  points	
  from	
  end	
  of	
  KS1	
  –	
  end	
  
of	
  KS2)*	
  

%	
  leavers	
  working	
  at	
  or	
  
above	
  age	
  related	
  
expectations	
  

	
   2013	
   2014	
   2013	
   2014	
  
Reading	
   14.0	
   15.3	
   100%	
   100%	
  
Writing	
   14.0	
   14.0	
   100%	
   100%	
  
Maths	
   12.0	
   12.0	
   67%	
   100%	
  
*12	
  points	
  represents	
  expected	
  progress.	
  	
  

2	
  Levels	
  Progress	
  (4	
  pupils)	
  KS2	
  

Subject	
   Percentage	
  of	
  pupils	
  achieving	
  2+	
  levels	
  
All	
  Pupils	
   FSM	
   Non	
  FSM	
   Gap	
  

Reading	
   93%	
   100%	
   93%	
   +7	
  
Writing	
   98%	
   100%	
   98%	
   +2	
  
Maths	
   92%	
   100%	
   91%	
   +9	
  
KS1	
  APS	
  (5	
  pupils)	
  

FSM	
  	
  (Non	
  FSM)	
   All	
  Subjects	
   Reading	
  	
   Writing	
   Maths	
  
School	
   16.3	
  (17.9)	
   16.2	
  (17.6)	
   15.4	
  (18.2)	
   17.4	
  (17.8)	
  
National	
  FSM	
  
(2013)	
  

14.6	
   15.0	
   13.7	
   15.0	
  

KS2	
  APS	
  (4	
  pupils)	
  

FSM	
  	
  (Non	
  
FSM)	
  

All	
  
Subjects	
  

Reading	
  	
   Writing	
   Maths	
   GPS**	
  

School	
   28.1(30.5)	
   28.5(30.3)	
   30.0(30.7)	
   27.0	
  (30.2)	
   24.0(28.2)	
  
National	
  (2013)	
   27.0	
   27.5	
   26.3	
   27.2	
   26.9	
  
**GPS	
  –	
  Grammar,	
  Punctuation	
  and	
  Spelling	
  

	
  

	
  


