

Impact of Pupil Premium on Year 6 Leavers

The tables below show the progress and attainment of pupils in receipt of pupil premium funding (Free School Meals or FSM) in comparison to non FSM pupils at Northowram Primary School

Pupil Premium (Cohort Size: 4)

SUBJECT	AVERAGE RATE C	F PROGRESS	% leavers working at or	
	(APS points from end of KS1 – end		above age related	
	of KS2)*		expectations	
	2013	2014	2013	2014
Reading	14.0	15.3	100%	100%
Writing	14.0	14.0	100%	100%
Maths	12.0	12.0	67%	100%

^{*12} points represents expected progress.

2 Levels Progress (4 pupils) KS2

Subject	Percentage of pupils achieving 2+ levels				
	All Pupils	FSM	Non FSM	Gap	
Reading	93%	100%	93%	+7	
Writing	98%	100%	98%	+2	
Maths	92%	100%	91%	+9	

KS1 APS (5 pupils)

FSM (Non FSM)	All Subjects	Reading	Writing	Maths
School	16.3 (17.9)	16.2 (17.6)	15.4 (18.2)	17.4 (17.8)
National FSM (2013)	14.6	15.0	13.7	15.0

KS2 APS (4 pupils)

FSM (Non	All	Reading	Writing	Maths	GPS**
FSM)	Subjects				
School	28.1(30.5)	28.5(30.3)	30.0(30.7)	27.0 (30.2)	24.0(28.2)
National (2013)	27.0	27.5	26.3	27.2	26.9

^{**}GPS – Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling